
7

REGALLO EXPANDABLE COMPUTER DESK

OPERATION MANUAL

MODEL 50-100705
SUPPLIER CODE -  CH-50-100705

For fastest service, please visit  our website at                                               

www.comfortproducts.net/support
e-mail: customerservice@comfortproducts.net                                                     

Keep your sales receipt as documentation of your ownership. 

CUSTOMER SERVICE



2

PART
PIÈCE
PARTE

DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPCIÓN

STOCK#
RÉFÉRENCE #
CÓDIGO #

QTY.
QTÉ. 
CANT.

1 Desk Top 51-100705DT 1

2 Side Desk 51-100705SD 1

3
Keyboard 
Tray

51-100705KT 1

4 Bottom Shelf 51-100705BS 1

5 Mobile Stand 51-100705MS 1

6 Back Board 51-100705BB 1

7 Right Stand 51-100705RS 1

8 Left Stand 51-100705LS 1

9 Cross Bars 51-100705CB 1

PART
PIÈCE
PARTE

DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPCIÓN

STOCK#
RÉFÉRENCE #
CÓDIGO #

QTY.
QTÉ. 
CANT.

10 Curved Tube 51-100705CV 1

11
Connector 
Tube

51-100705CT 1

12
Rectangle 
Post

51-
100705REP

1

13 Round Post
51-
100705ROP

1

14 Insert 51-100705IN 1

15 Leg Cap 51-100705LC 4

16 Caster 51-100705CA 2

17 M6 x 40 M6X40MM 6

18 M6 x 60 M6X60MM 2

19 M6 x 10 M6X10MM 18

20 M5.5 x 60 M5.5X60MM 4

21 M4 x 12 M4x12MM 4

22 M6 x 30 M6X30MM 3

CONTENTS
EXTRA SPARE HARDWARE INCLUDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. ITEMS ARE NOT SHOWN TO SCALE.

CONTENU : INCLUS DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE SUPPLÉMENTAIRES. LES PIÈCES NE SONT PAS À L’ÉCHELLE.
CONTENIDO: REPUESTOS DE ACCESORIOS ADICIONALES INCLUIDOS PARA SU CONVENIENCIA. LOS ELEMENTOS NO SE
MUESTRAN A ESCALA.

PARTS AND HARDWARE LIST

REPLACEMENT PARTS
IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY OF THE PARTS ABOVE, OR 
IF YOU HAVE A DAMAGED PART, PLEASE VISIT WWW.
COMFORTPRODUCTS.NET/SUPPORT AND REFERENCE THE 
SUPPLIER CODE ON THE FRONT OF THIS MANUAL. SIMPLY 
COMPLETE THE INFORMATION, AND THE PART YOU NEED. 
THE PART WILL NORMALLY SHIP WITHIN 48 HOURS.

TOOL REQUIRED: PHILIPS HEAD SCREWDRIVER



15

15

17

17

17

11

76

8
(17) x 4

18
10

9
17

20

20

20

4

3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION (50-100705)
DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED
NOTICE DE MONTAGE (50-100705) NE PAS SERRER LES VIS AVANT LE MONTAGE COMPLET
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE (50-100705) NO AJUSTE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE ARMADO

STEP 1

Attach four leg caps (15) into right stand (7) and left stand 
(8) as shown. 

Attach connector tube (11) to back board (6) using two screws 
(17) as shown.

Attach (11) to (7) and (8) using two screws (17) as shown.

STEP 2

Attach bottom shelf (4) to frame using four screws (20) as shown.

Attach connector bars (9) and curved tube (10) to frame using 
screws (17) and (18) as shown.(15) using four screws (B) as 
shown.

(17) x 2 (18) x 2 (20) x 4



13

22

14

(19) x 12

16

5

12

19

19
2

4

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION (50-100705)
DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED
NOTICE DE MONTAGE (50-100705) NE PAS SERRER LES VIS AVANT LE MONTAGE COMPLET
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE (50-100705) NO AJUSTE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE ARMADO

STEP 3

Attach mobile stand (5) to side desk (2) using screws (19) as 
shown.

Attach casters (16) to mobile stand (5) as shown.

Attach rectangle post (12) to side desk (2) using screws (19) as 
shown. 

STEP 4

Attach insert (14) into side desk (2) as shown.

Attach round post (13) to underside of desk top (1) using screws 
(19) – refer to STEP 5 drawing.

(22) x 1



19

19

22

1

21

21
3

5

(2I) x 4

(19) x 6 (22) x 2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION (50-100705)
DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED
NOTICE DE MONTAGE (50-100705) NE PAS SERRER LES VIS AVANT LE MONTAGE COMPLET
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE (50-100705) NO AJUSTE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE ARMADO

STEP 5

Attach desk top (1) using screws (19) and screws (22) as shown.

Refer to STEP 4 drawing for final screw (22).

STEP 6

Attach keyboard tray (3) using four screws (21) as shown.

DO NOT stand on the desk. Do not use the desk as a stepladder.
NE PAS se mettre debout sur le bureau. Ne pas utiliser le bureau comme escabeau.
NO se pare sobre el escritorio. No use el escritorio como una escalera.

DO NOT use this desk unless all bolts and screws are firmly secured.
NE PAS utiliser ce bureau si tous les boulons et vis ne sont pas bien serrés.
NO utilice este escritorio a menos que todos los pernos y tornillos estén bien sujetos.

Every 6 months, check all bolts and screws to ensure they are tight.
Tous les 6 mois, vérifiez que tous les boulons et vis sont bien serrés.
Cada 6 meses, revise todos los pernos y tornillos para asegurarse que estén bien ajustados.

SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE




	50-100705  HD-CU02 7-11
	50-100705  HD-CU02-6

